Prior to entering Southside High School, middle school students 

in Greenville County Schools take MAP Reading and Math 

Readiness Tests.  These MAP scores help to gauge student 

learning readiness levels. 

Reading Readiness 

86% of the current one hundred fifty eight (158) students who 

are currently enrolled in an English 1 CP or Honors class, one 

hundred thirty six (136) took the MAP Reading test in the spring 

of 2015. Less than half of these incoming 9th graders scored at 

or above the norm mean MAP Reading RIT Score for a 9th grader 

at the beginning of their 9th grade year. However, these 

percentages are indicating an upward trend.

[...]

https://ed.sc.gov/data/test-scores/state-assessments/act-test-scores/2015

with valid scores on all three tests can earn a National Career 

Readiness Certificate (NCRC). 

In 2015, 13.3% (25 of the 188) SHS students tested did not 

receive an NCRC.  One hundred and sixty three (163) students 

received a certificate.   

Student-level scores include scale scores and a level score for 

each of the three tests (Reading for Information, Applied 

Mathematics, and Locating Information). Students who 

successfully complete these three tests may be eligible for ACT’s

[...]

Civil Engineer, Architect, Air Traffic Controller, 

Airline Pilot, CEO, Logistics Analysts, Education Administrators, 

and Physician Assistants. 

Total 

86.7% of Southside 11th graders earned an ACT National Career 

Readiness Certificate in 2015.  One hundred and sixty three 

(163) students meet skill requirements that employers agree are 

critical in the workplace.  These students are considered career 

ready. 

Data Source = SDE Assessments ACT Workkeys Test Scores – School Scores Report  

Applied Mathematics 

Students who score below a level 3 on any of the subtests do not

[...]

The graph below illustrates the subtest levels by ethnicity.  The 

Asian student population dominates Levels 6 and 7; Hispanic and 

African American student populations dominate Levels 3 and 4. 

Data Source = SDE Assessments ACT Workkeys Test Scores – School Scores Report 

One hundred and sixty four (164) 11th grade SHS students, in 

2015, demonstrated essential mathematical skills required for 

success in the workplace across industries and throughout the 

country.  These students are considered to be prepared to apply 

mathematical reasoning to real-world situations, to solve work-

[...]

94.7% scored at Levels 3 through 7 on the Reading for 

Information subtest.  Below, the graph indicates the breakdown 

of subtest levels by ethnicity.  The Asian and Caucasian student 

populations dominate Levels 6 and 7; Hispanic and African 

American student populations dominate Level 4. 

One hundred and seventy eight (178) students demonstrated 

essential skills required in the workplace and are considered 

career ready. 

Data Source = SDE Assessments ACT Workkeys Test Scores – School Scores Report 

EOCEP (End of Course Examination Program) Passage Rate 

Currently, South Carolina requires students enrolled in English 1,